FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 23-27

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE HAMILTON-INDIAN
SPRINGS JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The City of Hamilton (the “City”) and Fairfield Township (the “Township”) have negotiated
and intend to enter into the Third Amendment to the Hamilton-Indian Springs Joint Economic Development
District Contract in accordance with Sections 715.72 to 715.81 of the Ohio Revised Code for their mutual
benefit, for the benefit of Butler County, and for the benefit of the State of Ohio; and

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment to the Joint Economic Development District will promote economic
development in Fairfield Township, the City of Hamilton, Butler County, and the State of Ohio;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Fairfield Township Board of Trustees, as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

The Board finds and determines that (i) the Township held a public hearing concerning the
Contract at 7:00 p.m. on February 14, 2023, in accordance with Section 715.75 of the Ohio
Revised Code, (ii) thirty (30) days public notice of the time and place of that public hearing
was provided in the Journal-News, a newspaper of general circulation in Butler County,
Fairfield Township, and the City of Hamilton, (iii) during the thirty (30) day period prior to
that public hearing a copy of the text of the Contract together with a description of the area or
areas to be included in the District (including maps), and an Economic Development Plan, in
accordance with Section 715.75(C) of the Ohio Revised Code were on file for public
examination in the Office of the Fiscal Officer of Fairfield Township, (iv) minor modifications
of the Contract have been made based upon public comment and recommendations made
during the 30 days prior to the hearing and pursuant to the public hearing, and (v) the Contract
is on file with the Fiscal Officer of Fairfield Township.

The Board finds that in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 715.72 (L)(2), this Third
Amendment is being passed by Resolution and is not being submitted to the electors of the
Township. The Board approves the Contract now on file with the Fiscal Officer and authorizes
the Township Administrator and the Law Director to sign the Contract and all other documents
required in furtherance of the contract and/or establishment of said District.

A copy of the text of the Contract and other documents referred to in Section 1 of this
Resolution shall remain on file in the Office of the Fiscal Officer.

The Township Administrator is authorized, on behalf of the Township, to file or cause to be
filed, jointly with the City of Hamilton, with the legislative authority of Butler County, (i) a
signed copy of the Contract, (ii) a description of the area or areas to be included in the District,
including a map, (iii) the Economic Development Plan as described in Section 715.75(C), (iv)
a certified copy of this Resolution, (v) a signed certificate from Fairfield Township that the
public hearing has been held, the date of such hearing, and evidence of the publication of the
notice of such hearing, (vi) a petition signed by the majority of the owners of the property
located within the area or areas to be included in the District, and (vii) if applicable, a petition
signed by the majority of the owners of businesses located within the area or areas to be
included in the District.



Section 5.

Section 6.

Section 7.

Section 8.

The Township Administrator is authorized to take such actions, or to cause such actions to be
taken, on behalf of the Township, including, but not limited to, signing agreements or other
instruments contemplated by the Contract or deemed necessary or appropriate by the Law
Director, in order to achieve approval of the Contract within the City of Hamilton and to
accomplish the purposes of this Resolution and the Contract.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the Board concerning and relating to
the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of the Fairfield Township
Trustees and that all deliberations of the Board that resulted in such formal actions were in
meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of Section 121.22 of the
Ohio Revised Code.

This Board upon majority vote does hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution
be read on two separate days, pursuant to Section 504.10 of the Ohio Revised Code and hereby
authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon its first reading.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately on March 16, 2023, or on the earliest date allowed
by law.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the
Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

Board of Trustees

Adopted: February 14, 2023

Vote of Trustees

Michael Berding;:

Shannon Hartkemeyg#

/ ~ ,v < = \
Joe McAbee: QUQQ 'f/i/ [\ C/kﬂﬁ

77 7 >
Ml

yes
Vik Nl
LS

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution wh1 was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township
Fiscal Officer thls / day of I/M[MM 2023.
ATTEST:

@Mﬂ 4 5 ( M@K

Shelly Schultz, ﬂairﬁeld Township Iji)scal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L5 fFalhe

awrence I. Barbiere, Township Assistant Law Director




12/20/2022

THIRD AMENDMENT TO HAMILTON-INDIAN SPRINGS
JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT CONTRACT

This Third Amendment (the “Third Amendment”) to Hamilton-Indian Springs Joint
Economic Development District Contract the “Contract” (as amended by the “First Amendment”
effective August 1, 2004, and the “Second Amendment” March 22, 2017) is made and entered
into as of February 14, 2023, by and between the City of Hamilton (“Hamilton”), and Fairfield
Township of Butler County (“Fairfield Township”) in accordance with the terms and provisions
set forth herein.

RECITALS

A. The parties entered into a contract as of August 7, 1996 creating the Hamilton-
Indian Springs Joint Economic District (the “District”), which contract was delivered to the
Butler County Commissioners and thereafter approved by the electors of Fairfield Township at
the general election conducted on November 5, 1996,

B. The parties intended for the District to facilitate commercial and economic
development, to create or preserve jobs and employment opportunities and to improve the
economic welfare of the people in the State, the County, Hamilton, Fairfield Township and the
District.

C. In order fo add additional territory to the District ahd to provide for the
distribution of revenues generated in such additional territory, the parties amended the original
contract by the Amendment to Hamilton-Indian Springs Joint Economiq Development District

Contract effective August 1, 2004 (the “First Amendment”) and on March 22, 2017 (the

“Second Amendment”).



12/20/2022

D. The Board of the District has received the petition of cettain property owners and
business owners requesting that its property be added to the District and the petition has been
reviewed by Hamilton and Fairfield Township and found to comply with Divisions (J) and (L) of
Revised Code Section 715.72.

E. Hamilton and Fairfield Township desire to enter into this Third Amendment to
amend the Contract to add additional territory to the District, to provide for the distribution of
revenues generated from such additional territory, and to make such other provisions for their
mutual benefit and for the benefit of their residents and of the State of Ohio.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth
in this Third Amendment, Hamilton and Fairfield Township agree and bind themselves, their
agents, employees and successors, as follows:

Section 1. Existing Territory. The map of the existing territory of the District is

attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Section 2.  Added Area. The tertitorial boundaries of the District are expanded by

approximately 11 acres by adding the following area (the “Added Area”) to the District:

Legal Description of Added Area — The legal description for the

area to be added to the District is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Map of Added Area — The map of the Added Area is attached

hereto as Exhibit C.
The Added Area is in addition to the territory described in the Contract and Amendment(s). The
Added Area is located entirely within Fairfield Township. No elector resides within the Added
Area and no part of the Added Area includes any parcel of land owned in fee simple or leased to

a municipal corporation or a township.



12/20/2022

Section 3.  Zoning for Added Area. The Added Area is currently zoned in a manner

appropriate to the function of the District.

Section 4. Distribution of Revenues from the Added Area , Income tax collections

from the Added Area, net of expenses, shall be paid 25% to Hamilton and 75% to Fairfield
Township. For purposes of determining the distribution of revenues from the Added Area,
“expenses” shall include (a) collection expenses, (b) refunds, (c¢) operating expenses, and (d) any
long-term maintenance reserves, in each case with respect to the Added Area only. In accordance
with the requirement of division (F)(5)(d) of Revised Code Section 715.72, the resolution
adopted by the Board of the District shall set forth the percentage of the income tax to be set
aside by the parties for the long-term maintenance of the District, which shall be the same
percentage for each party unless otherwise agreed by the parties.

Section 5, Term. The term of the Contract shall be extended by this Third
Amendment and shall terminate December 31, 2093. The term of the Contract shall
automatically extend for successive thirty (30) year periods on the same terms set forth in the
Contract, unless written notice of termination is given to the other contracting party at least one
" hundred eighty (180) days prior to the expiration of the then-expiring term,

Section 6. Contract Not Affected. Except as modified by this Third Amendment, the

Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Section 7. Signing Other Documents. The parties agree to cooperate with one
another and to use their best efforts in the implementation of this Third Amendment and to sign
or cause to be signed, in a timely fashion, all other necessary instruments and documents and to

take such other actions in order to effectuate the purposes of this Third Amendment.



12/20/2022

Section 8. Severability. Unenforceability of any of the duties and covenants of this
Third Amendment shall not affect the enforceability of the any other duties and covenants of this
Third Amendment. Financial obligations of the parties hereunder are subject to any
appropriation actions required by law.

Section 9. Notices. All notices, requests and demands shall be in writing and. Shall
be deemed to have been given when actually received or when delivered in person during normal
business hours or business days after being sent by certified mail, postage pre-paid, or one
business day after having been sent by overnight courier service as follows or to such other
address as a party may designate by proper notice to the other:

If to Hamilton: City of Hamilton
Municipal Building
345 High Street, Suite 710
Hamilton, OH 45011
Attention: City Manager

If to Fairfield Township: Fairfield Township
6032 Morris Road :
Fairfield Township, Ohio 45011-5118
Attention: Administrator

Section 10.  Captions and Headings. The captions and headings herein are for

convenience only and in no way define, limit or describe the scope or intent of any provisions or

sections hereof,



12/20/2022

Section 11.  Counterparts; Filing and Recording. This Third Amendment may be

executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be regarded as an original and all of
which shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Signatures or counterparts transmitted
by facsimile or electronic means are deemed to be original signatures or counterparts. On the
Effective Date the Fairfield Township Administrator shall file this Third Amendment with the
Director of the Development Services Agency and shall record this Third Amendment with the

Butler County Recorder.

[Remainder of page left blank — signatures on following page]



12/20/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hamilton and the Fairfield Township Board of Trustees have
caused this Third Amendment to be duly signed in their respective names by their duly

authorized officers as of the date herein before written.

CITY OF HAMILTON

By:
Joshua A. Smith, City Manager
Pursuant to Authority of
Ordinance No.

Approved as to form only:

By:

, Director of Law

City of Hamilton

FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

By:

Julie Vonderhaar, Administrator
Pursuant to Authority of
Resolution No.

Approved as to form only:

By:

, Law Director

Fairfield Township



12/20/2022

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared Joshua A. Smith,
the City Manager of the City of Hamilton, Ohio, an Ohio municipal corporation, who
acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said City as the
free act and deed of said City, and as his free act and deed individually and as such officer.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal, this day of
, 2023.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:

COUNTY OF BUTLER )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, appeared Julie Vonderhaar,
the Administrator of Fairfield Township, Ohio, who acknowledged that she executed the
foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said Township as the free act and deed of said
Township, and as her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal, this day of

, 2023,

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



12/20/2022

Parcels:

A0300172000003
A0300172000004
A0300172000005
A0300172000006

A0300172000007



Exhibit A

Existing Territory in Third Amendment

" BUTLER COUNTY
REGIOMAL AIRPORT

“"“*x
e,
‘-...,.\

—

> - ;:J""‘m“"“&.
o vﬁ 3
"\

HAN

B SR
a\
\

]
L
i g

-

I Miles




Exhibit A

Existing Territory in Third Amendment

ABy

ORTH END
Ao

\L\\

BUTLER COUNTY
REGIONAL AIRPORT

e
“~——_
~—.

e

L __IMiles

NORTH



EXHIBIT B

RANSFERRED
oare A0 -1\ Tl
CONVEYANCE
FEE $

EXEMPT .
# x;ar Reynolds, Butler Co. Auditor

. avencs s besn eamined and e O O 0
e R R SR Recorded: 10/24/2022 03:01 PM Page: 1 of 2

File # 2022-00045401 Fee Amt: $54.00
BUTLER County, Ohio DANNY N. CRANK, Recorder

« 9911 rc1423

e fRay
v

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR(S), Bridgewater Church successor to The First Church of God Hamilton, an
Ohio not for profit corporation, for valuable considcration paid, grant(s) with general
warranty covenants to GRANTEE(S), Bridgewater Church, an Ohio not for profit
corporation, whose tax mailing address is 3100 Princcton Road, Hamilton, Ohio, the

following described real estate (the “Property”).
See attached Exhibit “A” for legal description.

There are excepted from the general warranty covenants and the Property is conveyed
subject to the following: (a) easements, obligations, conditions, covenants, reservations and
restrictions of record; and (b) all taxes and assessments becoming duc and payable after the

date hercof.

Prior Deed Reference: Volume 6308 Page 2104 Butler County, Ohio Official Records.

Exccuted this {2 day of October, 2022.
Bridgcwater Church

By: Mﬂﬂ&%@Esk
Drew Wilkerson, Lead Pastor
STATE OF OHIO, BUTLER COUNTY, SS:

This is an acknowledgment clause; no oath or affirmation was administered to the

signer.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of October,
2022 by Drew Wilkerson, Lead Pastor, on behalf of Bridgewater Church, an Ohio not for

profit corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Ao200 022 oo 04y
[0, 92Dac_



LR R TR R R TR
Flle # 2022-00045401  Page: 2of 2

CINCINNATI 6219 Centre Park Drive
/ “ <9911 ra1424 COLUMBUS West Chester, OH 45069

e louisvilLe | Phone & 137797851
fax > 513.779.7852
KLE l NGERS www.kleingers.com
GROUP
Legal Description
10.920 Acres

Situated in Section 20, Town 2, Range 3, BTM, Fairfield Township, Butier County, Ohlo being part of
Lot 471 and part of a 27.499 acre (deed) tract of land conveyed to First Church of God of Hamiiton
Ohio in O.R. 6308 Pg. 2104, the boundary of which being more particularly as follows:

Beginning a point in the centerline of Princeton Road, said point being N89°42'41”E a distance of
518.11 feet from the southwest comer of said Section 20,

Thence along the west line of Bridgewater Church Subdivision Phase 2 as recorded in O.R. 9899 Pg.
104, NO0°17'19"W passing a 5/8" iron pin found at 50.00 feet for a total distance of 700.00 feet to a 5/8”
Iron pin found in the south line of Shafer’s Run Section Five as recorded in P.E. 3188 Pgs. A-D;

Thence along said south line, N89°42'41"E a distance of 632.09 feet to a 5/8" iron pin found in the
southeast corner of Lot 6913;

Thence along the waest line of Lot 7645 of the Replat of Lots 6914,6915 and Pt Lot 471 of Shafer’'s Run
Section Five as recorded in P.E. 3378 Pg. A and along the west line of Lot 8355 of a Replat of Lot 7646
Shafer's Run Section Five as recorded in P.E. 3701 Pg. A, S21°43'42"E a distance of 143.46 feet to a

5/8" iron pin found;

Thence along the west line of Lot 8356 of the Replat of Lot 7646 Shafer's Run Section Five as recorded
in PE 3701 Page A, along the west line of Lot 7837 of the Replat of Lot 6916 of Shafer’s Run Section
Five as Recorded in P.E. 3486 Pg. A, and in part along the west line of the aforesalid Shafer's Run
Section Five as recorded in PE 3188 Pages A-D, S00°17'19"E passing a 5/8” iron pin found at 516.47
for a total distance of 566.47 feet to a point in the centerline of the aforementioned Princeton Road:;

Thence along said centerline, S89°42'41"W a distance of 684.53 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 10.920 acres of land, more or less, and being subject to easements, restrictions and rights
of way of record.

Bearings are based on the south line of the O.R. 9639 Pg. 845 being $89°42'41"W,

The above description is based on a field survey performed by The Kleingers Group under the direct
supervision of Randy C. Walfe, Ohio Professional Surveyor No. 8033. A plat of survey is recorded in

Volume _(¢Y Page of the Butler County Engineer’'s Record of Land Surveys.
APPROVED
-390
éﬂé) 4 W %3~ 22, ﬂ‘ﬁ;\%%nﬁ*
Randy C. Wolfe Date
Ohio Professional Surveyor No. 8033
'
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP ZONING
DATE 2.9 7 \
gy UTEER cou’M, ,PLANN;h’g COMMIBSIE

‘EDAPPROVED O3 UNAPPRQV "D " FORTHE PURPOSI S 0F 1ONVEYANGE OF
—— D APPROVED WITH-COMM it 15— CERTHIOATE R sorcons pEa L
Choe A - e NOMATREGURED, / @)L’]/



SIN
VI ALINIOIA

SYIONIFTH |

X . T
P

. ONY STRIL Y3HIO TTY QL LO3rSNS 350 NINHSYID

THERYY AUTINGYS THL QL SSTXFY HUM SHEREINT

T ORI IHLOSTY ONY NOLIZNNCO TaLY TANYSSZOIN
SHL LA 2EHIZO0L MU ALTIUN HTSN2SYND 5O

§
2 E500 ON SOAIRINS TYNOISSZS0T OHO §~uﬁ§mz§8
240 V| oo =
N,
b 1 52 10 D
ONIEBHS cees HRUNHO HILYMIOE
g T NOLLITIT AN 50N SOV ATAS .gﬁ AL I TV TL7T 770 A R0
m LVid Cos VNO GESYE SI.LY I SHLLVHL ALLNZD ASSUEK Qﬂmg§<m.u.owﬁwu. S o ot
e
ROSKED A AT AN, SHLQL NOULVIRILEY O HIYO ON
g qyoo3Yy ‘NOLLVOIHLLYIO Sizrcng vl ot C YL S T TS S
g - OVOYNQISONIS 00IS
g NS BRI WU IO ANNGS
2 Ei
H . - o . B0 EATC/ITNMO i
m I W N . ‘SINFNIFOTIMONNOY
m 008 =3 s . e Ao TIvS. ' s S .,
P —— i o s Cep o TR
m_ ZOOUASLOOR DNLOONS : i - - R M RIITEL
= OIHC “ALNNGD MTLLAG %3« TR VRV SHL SN o i TN
£ JTHENMNDL TRISUN: o L~
m Iﬂ.ﬂuwhﬂ..“dg:bmn . HUMNY S VRV L A 2 LRI GraoKg y Ly spL
- - HONA
7 ormuans ke wa coare - INGHESYE QEvAYTENG = s
. . Nm..md_.mm‘ . AHSKMOL TR Sl DL T
NOISIAIGENS HOUNHD ALRCOUTUNT AT NV STACKAIY . -
_¥3lvmasarg S R— “NOLLYOIS
aNY. NS " x LYASHL VM
. NERSH 22 NOLUINOD v )
o RN ! T ovsy 3 TIHS -.nn“w - ) §§
SIS, JRAY. QLLOTANY 20 QLIS FHL SNONTIN L3 STHL A0 NOUYEELIV HO 08 IO ANY. 0. -
ST e ST " 22 TYYHOAVT o BSHL D310
3HL QL GAUINTION L8 ‘SNaTTION ONHLIN GA0LS 40 T3 1oy 5 w5107 NASSINHOD UMY I ALNIOO SETUNG FHLAS BACKEY
i . . s ‘NOISSINGD SNINNV 1d ALNGIOD S5 LLg
p L W ALV, INY O WYL
J0_NIOd, FA0aY QL. " -
= 3 AGRTH ST NSV YIY TGN Y 33 TIHS ¢
; _ : . 30 OIS
2o - | -SINFEGINS INFWASY VAT TIINE-ON 6/96# 107 = A
, ) ) ) ’ IVIISHL ASYLNYS ANY - A0,
RSN b‘\q;‘)!g
i TELIMLISNGD
S SSTITY ANARTANY SY L HONS TN 3V TV LSS » SR
s wﬂ‘:nui S648. X sgnzi b iy NORGHL UV N
... ; . RassuEE At
Eﬁ%ﬁ@ngQ@gOE s ey et R o R sis N e SO PONIHL
20 AT L SHLE 35V NOISWIOENS
SV NMOND SNEZZ MON
LY SHL A0 SNOUINOD LYH L

QNY SIZSUIS IHL 0O GNVTIO NOLLYDIGSE
BHL L300V ONY BADHAAY ASERIZH O "OHO ‘AINNCO
Pz AL g

SHENOISSIFINGD AINIOD S 178

— i

3N

&
Ff NI TR 3oV
ﬁgﬁwwﬁﬂQﬁmmmmw

o e arcsart | [t § Srmomi . Egﬁﬂﬁég%&kmwgg "
QEEEBEU . !.:Ic.llmhm S ST ONV.LY & SIHL MO GEOACSS Y SINEHISYFALTELT p: g g%&%ﬁ%
- = e~ N30 AV S T St L FEHOH0038 JINADD S5 TINg
- 4NO¥D | — a SR

HOUCITY ALNT

I — T

37d03d A3 YUIASNI

e s ey
TR

HOAYG (L SHLNG SEISNVL 3OS USHIINT

HOLIONY ALNNOD ¥ 1UNG

har—6b34

OFIRS Y 904 OLOYO00TIL # Mt

ooy AL

3 ooy § ) ’ 20 ST NS NIV MLV KOS COICHREONTY
3 re N X i1 K | HDINENS A0 30 031 504
‘ . " e . HUMSEHL NOLLOINIOD N SINWHTYLLY ABVSSSEN SHI ONY
= .  SHNNOO ‘ST 'STI0 0 NGV CNY ONVNEINIVIT La0eg T Ve OO TZDTIRD SRR
.A‘ . i - — e i
. N

STILINNWWOO ONIWYOIASNYYUL « N9ISId FIAILVIUD «




o -
m N : mo M“ . pove - pr=y 5& - o SN 5142 LTS IOV EEET + 16 40T VST USMOESYERY SN ¥ w
B h darimed . . . /70 W T
. S . T (TS 0V ECEIHOM TIV) SFUTY £21°4 6495107
m : ON.LTTHS : ’ eS| Mess | iz | ases | osme | o @ Lol &a&wﬁgﬁgﬁiﬁks : SIS SIH TRENSININOULYd 00 T - T
- . SOV 07 —
H RO | NOUZRIT | VITO_ | HISNST | SOV | 3ming (K5 T O MR Y53 Y 2536 107130 L1 s A S S0 sy e ey ) RN SV SINSTIO00 IS T
- o ]  USIELOT0 40 193 PO TIV) 95 196,107 - a
i 1vid _ . R — AON  m
© ERWET=AV ST ’
m QIO . . @uxﬂ.ﬁgmé °
] [ i i . . NUMODYIHT VMY k-]
m o0z ook o5 ] . _ ,. “ : . . s m
| e I . ! .
- 204 b ’ S ) ' 55294 RIGHO 6352 5 08500 o
| I Fnos . M = AHSNHOL TEERY AHSNMOL ARV B051 S 0855 50 -
2 p— 2o . ; M A0 SISO 40 SINSSTED &ﬁﬁ&.& GEL; -
m TORIASL008E N2 - SR salor Eisto7 w107 m
* OIHG AINRCO WTTLAT - . . M—g . ; gsvﬁ. A.
m iG DU T ST ¥ OZ SNOLLZTS ” 8o -- -— - o - i v
. ey 10T 2uvd . 2 ~
L) 3 - ] et : eop | menamaos | w1
40 £645 1071 30 AV GRI ¥ ONIUTIONS Wzﬁ% s —~ - _ - &wﬁ#@ﬁ . N > 0
2 3SVHd - oo e - e . = - saman : Y| Ssemow | o7
Ny ] a SO aRTaHd - 8 . o | Zamaw | 57 -
' |NoisiAlaans Hounmo| - R : i~ - — s/ A2
AILVMIOANE ’ s ” m 1 ) - _.ulv. 5 | mezmsn | 7
) . . Oty | m:n %3%&6 LS GUZ | MESESN | L1 -H
: TGkt = i g&ﬁgg i /Egkum M w X WL | MOLLOLOS | - T
= A i P R o - W.mmm R EIEL S
m ) Y wamw &z | zosas | 71 |M
o %_m 3R @y |memaw| o
= (/]
5 . —
s vy QY
} ST 150000 ey

mDOM_u.b ’ o " SICOTID T SOV R 26N =
mmmwz-mlwﬁg S¥0LE 30T #W.W.mw,% M

LRI T IOV TN
L JOSNAT MBS 0N

o - prpeteos =]
& ' .55& §§h§£m
TR - ST 9961/ FHS0T)

i}

. Sarhbgh



AALILINE ULILY JAUMIILUL O \ZBEINC T NS Y LYV Ul

‘ .- = e ——— g
Mﬂ

1,398,757.662 513,2

EXHIBIT C
THIRD AMENDMENT




